

JACKSON PARISH POLICE JURY

Jackson Parish Courthouse 500 East Court Street, Room 301 Jonesboro, Louisiana 71251-3446

> Phone: (318) 259-2361 Fax: (318) 259-5660

www.jacksonparishpolicejury.org

Notice Posted: Monday, June 8, 2020, 12:00 PM

June 15, 2020 Economic Development Committee

MEETING DATE: Monday, June 15, 2020

Jackson Parish Courthouse PLACE OF MEETING:

500 E. Court Street, Room 301

Jonesboro, LA 71251

MEETING TIME: 12:00 PM

AGENDA: **Call to Order**

Invocation & Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comments

Agenda Items

Presentation from Ms. Christine Rambo, North LA Economic Partnership

Discuss land on Industrial Drive

Discuss opportunities for economic development in Jackson Parish

<u>Adjourn</u>

Committee: Mr. Lynn Treadway, Chairman

> Mr. John McCarty Ms. Regina Rowe

Gina M. Thomas, Secretary-Treasurer

Jackson Parish Police Jury

500 E. Court Street, Room 301, Jonesboro, LA. 71251

(318) 259-2361 extension 203

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Gina Thomas at (318) 259-2361, extension 203 describing the assistance that is necessary.

It is possible that a quorum of the Police Jury may be in attendance at the meeting, but no action of the Police Jury as a whole will be taken.

MEMBERS

District 1 TODD CULPEPPER P. O. Box 323 Quitman, LA. 71268 (318) 259-4184 (Work) (318) 243-1084

District 2 LEWIS CHATHAM 1575 Mariah Road Chatham, LA. 71226 (318) 235-0254

District 3

AMY C. MAGEE 2332 Walker Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 235-0002

District 4

JOHN W MCCARTY 2766 Hwy 155 Quitman, LA 71268 (318) 259-9694

District 5

TARNESHALA COWANS 598 Beech Springs Road Jonesboro, LA, 71251 (318) 475-0893

District 6

REGINA H. ROWE 159 Hughes Rd. Jonesboro, LA 71251 (318) 259-7923

District 7

LYNN TREADWAY 505 Fifth Street Jonesboro, LA 71251 (318) 259-7673 (318) 680-8510

PROPOSAL PRICE FORM

Owner:

TOWN OF JONESBORO

For:

SEWER PIPELINE

	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price Extension
1	8" PVC SDR 35 Sewer	1325	LF	\$18.00	\$23,850.00
2	8" PVC Road Bore	35	LF	\$100.00	\$3500.00
3	Standard Sewer Manholes	3	EA	\$3500.00	\$10,500.00
4	Miscellaneous Clearing	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	TOTAL				\$40,350.00

TGS Contractors, Inc.	
Contractor Name	
From Sikes	DATE: 03-19-2019
Signature	

^{**} RETURN TO CGS ENGINEERING, INC. BY WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20



JACKSON PARISH POLICE JURY

Courthouse 500 East Court Street, Room 301 Jonesboro, Louisiana 71251-3446

> Phone: (318) 259-2361 Fax: (318) 259-5660

www.jacksonparishpolicejury.org

MEMBERS

June 11, 2020

District 1 TODD CULPEPPER P. O. Box 323 Quitman, LA. 71268 (318) 259-4184 (Work)

(318) 243-1084

All Jackson Parish Banks

District 2 LEWIS CHATHAM 1575 Mariah Road Chatham, LA. 71226 (318) 235-0254

In 2020, our Police Jury President appointed the Economic Development Committee with the purpose of seeking out economic development opportunities for Jackson Parish and to research interest from other parish industries and entities in participating in an effort to bring industry to our area.

District 3

We would like to invite you to attend our upcoming committee meeting on:

AMY C. MAGEE 2332 Walker Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 235-0002

Monday, June 15th at 12:00 PM

District 4 JOHN W MCCARTY 2766 Hwy 155

at the Jackson Parish Courthouse 500 E. Court Street, Room 301 Jonesboro, LA

Quitman, LA 71268 (318) 259-9694

> At this meeting we will have a representative from the North Louisiana Economic Partnership to discuss opportunities throughout Jackson Parish. We will also be reviewing our ongoing project to get certified land in Jackson Parish that can be registered with the state and be nationally advertised. This is the first certified site that Jackson Parish will be able to claim.

District 5

This is an excellent opportunity for you to be involved in giving back and participating in our community.

TARNESHALA COWANS 598 Beech Springs Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 475-0893

District 6

REGINA H. ROWE 159 Hughes Rd. Jonesboro, LA 71251

(318) 259-7923

District 7

LYNN TREADWAY 505 Fifth Street Jonesboro, LA 71251 (318) 259-7673 (318) 680-8510

Lynn Treadway Committee Chairman

Warm regards,